FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	03-24-1999	≀ SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ !!	100991848		documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Output Description:		Name and address of re	J. ,. ,
Reliance Comm/Tec Corporatio	n	Name: Reltec Corp	poration
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address: 5900) Landerbrook Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ M	<i>f</i> lerger	Street Address: Same	
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name		
□ Other		City: Cleveland	_State: OhioZIP: 44124
Execution Date: October 10, 1995		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖔 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:		
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the	execution date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	
.,		See Attached Ex	chibit A
	 Additional numbers attached	7-€1 Yas □ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 18	
Name: David B. Cochran, Esq.	7	Total fee (37 CER 3.41)	\$ \$720 DO
Internal Address: Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue North Point		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$720.00	
Street Address: 901 Lakeside Aven	ue 8.	Deposit account number	:
/23/1999 DHGUYEN 00000286 291563		10-1202	
City: Cleveland State: Onio	ZIP: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document. To the original document.	e foregoing information	is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of
David B. Cochran, Esq.	James	B. Coch	March 1999
Name of Person Signing Total numb	Signa er of pages including cover si	ture heet, attachments, and docume	nt: 6 Date

EXHIBIT A

- D291,563
- D291,566
- 4,767,980
- 4,876,630
- 4,903,292
- 4,952,758
- 4,958,926
- 4,980,655
- 5,022,752
- 5,046,067
- 5,050,210
- 5,067,810
- 5,146,476
- 5,155,746
- 5,260,996
- 4,309,676
- 4,546,322
- 4,952,758

PATENT REEL: 9827 FRAME: 0251

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF OF RELIANCE COMM/TEC CORPORATION

Reliance Comm/Tec Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Company dated October 9, 1995, a resolution was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company and calling for approval of said proposed amendment by the stockholders of the Company. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that it is hereby proposed that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended so that the same as amended would read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is RELTEC Corporation."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of its Board of Directors, the proposed amendment was determined to be advisable and was approved by the stockholders of the Company by written consent dated October 9, 1995.

TIIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and this certificate to be signed by Dudley P. Sheffler, its President, and by Susan M. Clark, its Secretary, this 9th day of October, 1995.

RELIANCE COMM/TEC CORPORATION

By:

Dudley P. Sheffler, President

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Attest:

Susan M. Clark, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 9827 FRAME: 0252

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RELIANCE COMM/TEC
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RELIANCE COMM/TEC
CORPORATION" TO "RELTEC CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1995, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO .
THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

2112183 8100

DATE:

7670217

950232455

10-11-95

PATENT REEL: 9827 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 03/19/1999